8	District 1 1625 N. French District II 1301 W. Grand District III 1000 Rio Brazos District IV 220 S. St. Fran	Dr., Hobbs, I Avenue, Arte s Road, Azlei	mar 2 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	8 2013 ARTES	St Energy Mi BIA 1220 St	nerals Conse Sout anta F	rvation Div h St. Franc e, NM 875	l Resources /ision is Dr. 05		ويتعادر ويتعادر والمعادر	Submit 2 (District	Form C-141 vised October 10, 2003 Copies to appropriate Office in accordance ith Rule 116 on back side of form
1		(ease Notifie	eatio	n and Co	orrective A	ction	1		
22	NMM		<u>23940</u>				OPERAT	·····		🛛 Initia	al Report	Final Report
-0	Name of Co Address		Oxy Permian		1669Q	2		USUMMERS	8216			
2	Address 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, Hobbs, NM Telephone No. (575) 397-8216 Facility Name Sand Dunes 28 Federal #1 SWD Facility Type SWD Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner Lease No. NM 40659											
$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$										0659		
)	Surface Ow								30-0/5-26/94			
ž	Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	LOCA Feet from the		N OF REI	LEASE Feet from the	-	Vest Line	County	
-	Unit Letter				r cet nom me	inoru	/South Line	reet it offi the		vest Line	County	
6	J	28	235	31E							Eddy	
٢				1	Latitude <u>N 32.2</u>	<u>7641°</u>	Longitu	de <u>W 103.7804</u>	. <u>7°</u>			
~9					NAT	URE	OF RELI	EASE				
	Type of Relea		iced water				Volume of	Release 650 bl			lecovered	590 bbls
	Source of Re	lease Tank	overflow due	e to broke	n triplex pump		Date and H 03/24/2013	our of Occurrenc	xe .	Date and	Hour of Dis	covery
h'	Was Immedia	ate Notice C	Jiven?		·····		If YES, To					
(+		\boxtimes	Yes 🗌] No 🗌 Not R	equired	Jennifer Va	in Curen, James A	Amos-B	LM and M	ike Bratcher	-OCD
\square	By Whom?							our 03/25/2013				
	Was a Watero	course Read	hed?	Yes 🗵	No		If YES, Vo	lume Impacting t	he Wate	ercourse.		
9	If a Watercou			_			· .					
		use was ini	pacieu, Descri	oe runy.								
N												
J			1						_			
	Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	lial Actio	n Taken.*							
	A broken trip	lex pump c	aused a tank to	o overflov	v spilling 650 bbl	s of pro	duced water of	nto the ground, 5	90 bbls	of produce	d water wei	e recovered via
	vacuum truck	and the pu	mp was repair	ed.						-		
	Describe Are	a Affected a	and Cleanup A	ction Tal	(en.*			,				
	A huston tain		award a tault to	a a su a util a su	v spilling 650 bbl:	f			00 511-	- f i	-1	
					ediation will be p							
	I harabu oosti	fu that tha	uformation ai	un abau	e is true and comp	loto to t	ha haat it was	<u> </u>		a d ila a a comi	unte NM	OCD mulaa an d
	regulations al	loperators	are required to	o report ar	nd/or file certain r	elease r	otifications an	nd perform correc	tive acti	ions for rele	eases which	may endanger
	public health	or the envir	onment. The	acceptano dequately	ce of a C-141 repo	ort by th emedia	ie NMOCD ma te contaminatio	arked as "Final Root that pose a thr	eport" d	loes not reli	eve the ope	rator of liability ater, human health
	or the enviror	ment. In a	ddition, NMQ	CD accep	ptance of a C-141	report o	loes not relieve	e the operator of i	responsi	ibility for co	ompliance v	with any other
	federal, state,	or local lav	vs and/or regu	lations.		T		OIL CON	CEDV	ATION	DIVISIO	NI .
	C			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)			OIL CONS	SERV	ATION	DIVISIC	DIN
	Signature:	The Real Property in the State of Street, Stre			No		Approved by District Supervisor:					
	Printed Name	: Chance	y Summers				Approved by	District Supervise	Signed By Mile Demonstr			
	Title: HES	Specialist	•				Approval Dat	APR 1 2 20	112	Expiration		
!	E-mail Address: Chancey.Summers@oxy.com Conditions of Approval:											
	Remediation per OCD Rule &											
*	Date: Attach Addit	jonal Shee	ts If Necessi	Pho arv	one: (575) 397-82	10	Guidelines	Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION				
	PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: ~KF-/6//								-1611			
						Ļ	May	12,20	15	I		
							$\langle \neg$	-		, -		
						-						

C-141 Release for Sand Dunes 28 Fed #1 SWD

Warren, JeanMarie, EMNRD Sent: Friday, April 05, 2013 3:14 PM To: Chancey.Summers@oxy.com Cc: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Good afternoon CJ,

I was wondering if you would be able to help us out, we cannot seem to find this well with this Unit letter, Section, Township, and range listed for the release on 3/24/2013.

Would you please advise us of the correct API on this location? You have listed: J-28-23s-31e We do not have a well with the name listed in the subject line in that area.

Also when submitting future C-141's to us, please use the API not the Lease No. That would help us out so very much. Thank you for your assistance. We greatly appreciate it.

Hope to hear from you soon. Have a great weekend.

> Jean-Marie Warren Business Operations Specialist NM-OCD District II, Artesia (575) 748-1283, ext[.] 101

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>
Sent:	Thursday, March 28, 2013 9:06 AM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD;
Cc:	C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
	jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	Initial C-141 Sand Dunes 28 Federal #1 SWD
Attachments:	Initial C-141, sent 3-28-13 Sand Dunes 28-1.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak at the Sand Dunes 28 Federal #1 SWD on 3/24/2013 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

1

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Chancey_Summers@oxy.com
Sent:	Monday, March 25, 2013 9:18 AM
То:	Chancey_Summers@oxy.com; jamos@blm.gov; jvancure@blm.gov; Bratcher, Mike,
	EMNRD;
	kathy@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	RE: SAND DUNES 28 FED 1 SWD EAST TRIPLEX PUMP

Please note corrections and updates below.

Thank You C.J. Summers HES Advisor Cell # 575-631-9436 Office # 575-397-8216 <u>Chancey_Summers@oxy.com</u> "When the blind lead the blind, get out of the way!"

From: Summers, Chancey J Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 9:08 AM To: Jim Amos; Jennifer Van Curen; Mike Bratcher (<u>Mike.Bratcher@state.nm.us</u>); Cliff P. Brunson; Jennifer Gilkey (<u>jgilkey@bbcinternational.com</u>); Kathy Purvis; Ken Swinney Subject: SAND DUNES 28 FED 1 SWD EAST TRIPLEX PUMP

This is to inform you that Oxy Permian South had a leak at the Sand Dunes 28 Fed 1 SWD on March 24, 2013. Oxy released 650 bbls of produced water. Oxy recoverd 590 bbls. Triplex pump broke causing tank to overflow. The leak is is located in Sec 28 Township 23S Range 31 East of Eddy County. Oxy will conduct some initial remediation of the site. BBC will delineate at a later date. C-141 to follow. Driving directions: Off highway 128 go south on pure gold road take 4th road to SWD. If you have any questions let me know.

Thank You C.J. Summers HES Advisor Cell # 575-631-9436 Office # 575-397-8216 <u>Chancey_Summers@oxy.com<mailto:Chancey_Summers@oxy.com</u>> "When the blind lead the blind, get out of the way!"

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Chancey_Summers@oxy.com
Sent:	Monday, March 25, 2013 9:08 AM
То:	jamos@blm.gov; jvancure@blm.gov; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; kathy@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	SAND DUNES 28 FED 1 SWD EAST TRIPLEX PUMP

This is to inform you that Oxy Permian South had a leak at the Sand Dunes 28 Fed 1 SWD on March 24, 2013. Oxy released 590 bbls of produced water. I am currently waiting on recovery amounts will update when I find out. Triplex pump broke causing tank to overflow. The leak is located in Sec 28 Township 23S Range 31 East of Eddy County. Oxy will conduct some initial remediation of the site. BBC will delineate at a later date. C-141 to follow. Driving directions: Off highway 128 go south on pure gold road take 4th road to SWD. If you have any questions let me know.

Thank You C.J. Summers HES Advisor Cell # 575-631-9436 Office # 575-397-8216 <u>Chancey_Summers@oxy.com</u> "When the blind lead the blind, get out of the way!"